PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4146318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME previously recorded on Reel 023405 Frame 0308. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NAME IS NEVRO CORP.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JON PARKER	10/01/2009
ANDRE B. WALKER	10/01/2009
UDAI SINGH	09/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEVRO CORP.	
Street Address:	111 ACACIA AVENUE	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12499769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(206)359-8000 Phone:

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66245.8017US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. WECHKIN
SIGNATURE:	/jmw/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=8017US Corrective#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040633 FRAME: 0879

504099649



PATENT REEL: 040633 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Jon Parker; Andre B. Walker; and Udai Singh (the "Assignors"), residing at 2534 Custer Drive, San Jose, California 95124; 15174 via del sur, Monte Sereno, California 95030; and 250 King Street #564, San Francisco, California 94107, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ADJUSTING ELECTRICAL THERAPY BASED ON IMPEDANCE CHANGES (the "Application"), already filed on July 8, 2009 as U.S. Application No. 12/499,769.

/John M. Wechkin/ John M. Wechkin Attorney of by Record Date:8/23/2016 Corp.

Nevro (Comporation) a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 411 Acacia Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

662458017US

Jon Parker 10/1/09 Date: **United States of America** State of) ss.: County of On this 18 2009 , before me day of DUTOGER , to me known to be the individual Jon Parker personally came described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. **Notary Public**

CATHY M. WONG
COMM. #1672368 Z
Notary Public - California Santa Clara County
y Comm. Expires Jun. 4, 2010

				M	14	
			THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	Andre B	i. Wajker	
Date: <u>OCT</u>	· /	09	t			
United States of Am	erica)				
State of	CANFUR) Se	5.:			
County of	SAUTA CL					
On this 1st personally came described in and wh	And	่ bเ∕เชเซเ Ire B. Walker I the foregoing		me know	, before me n to be the individ nowledged execul	
of the same.				Cutt		
CON Notary San	TĤY M. WONG IM. #167236 Public - Califor Ita Clara County Expires Jun. 4.	nia Ö	Notary Pu	ıblic	\mathcal{M}	

	(SITEM
	Udai Singh
Date: 9/26/09	
United States of America	
State of <u>Caldiania</u>) ss	
County of <u>San Francisco</u>)	
On this 2C day of September personally came Udal Singh described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.	, <u>Joo-)</u> , before me , to me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution AC Notary Public
	Notary Public /
MERLYN C. GILL Commission # 1774042 Notary Public - California San Francisco County MyComm. Extra Nov 16, 7011	



4

California all-purpose ac	KNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	معلقة
County of Son Francisco	
On 9/36/09 before me. Me	erlyn C Bill Notary Public
personally appearedUdai S	Lingh Nemotal 2: Septena.
MERLYN C. GILL Commission # 1774042 Notary Public - California San Francisco County Ny Comm ExtrasNov 16, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personts; whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sre/finey executed the same in his/ner/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Flance flatery Seal Acrovs	Signature 9/5 AA
Though the information below is not reculred by is	no realiscuturam of this form to shother document of this form to shother document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title o: Type of Document: ASSIGN	ment by Iventors
Document Date: 9/26/09	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	// X
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Pact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Altorney in Fast:
**************************************	CONTROL SECTION CONTROL SECTIO

PATENT REEL: 040633 FRAME: 0885 USPTO 10/22/2009 11:25:07 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1247

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 10/21/2009 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500994518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONSEVANCE.	ACCIONIMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jon Parker	10/01/2009
Andre B. Walker	10/01/2009
Udai Singh	09/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nevro Coporation	
Street Address:	11 Acacia Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12499769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-4093

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pquinanola@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66245.8017US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula Quinanola

Total Attachments: 5

source=8017NEVROassignment#page1.tif source=8017NEVROassignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040633 FRAME: 0886

12499769

USPTO 10/22/2009 11:25:07 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1247

source=8017NEVROassignment#page3.tif source=8017NEVROassignment#page4.tif source=8017NEVROassignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040633 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 11/16/2016